R CHES
WINCHCOMBE

CHur

z
-4
w
L
2k
3
=

6 ]
e 7
=
PR lﬁ“)./vi s

hcombe

The Parish of
ne

Wi




www.winchcombeparish.org.uk

St Peter’s Centre, Gloucester Street, Winchcombe, GL54 5LU

01242 602067
spc@winchcombeparish.org.uk

Office Open Monday - Friday
9.30am - Noon

Ministers

The Revd John Paul Hoskins 603640; johnpaul@winchcombeparish.org.uk

The Revd Rachel Murray 462347; revrachel@winchcombeparish.org.uk
Churchwardens
Simon Andrews 07842 168451 Rob Stone 602384

Deputy Churchwardens

Christ Church, Gretton Sue Fleck
St Michael’s, Stanley Pontlarge Rosemary Hancock
St Mary’s, Sudeley Manor Tom Hancock
Honorary Clergy & Lay Readers
Steve Carter 609346 The Revd Mike Holloway
Cliff Cocks 604341 The Revd Robert Pestell
The Rt Revd Peter Firth 603669 Nigel Sharp
Fliss Hall 604758 The Revd Jo & Revd John Stevinson
The Revd Michael Hand 609575 The Revd Dr John Sutcliffe
Chris Haslam 820846

604421
602173
602173

603421
609223
602581
602195
609040

All material for inclusion in the magazine should reach the editorial team by the tenth day
of the preceding month. (NB July/August and December/January are joint issues.)

Editorial Team: Jennie Davies 604902 Peter Firth
Chris Haslam 820846 Lynne Horton
Penny Kain 609025 Jo Rees

Cathryn Wilcock 602194
Advertising: Sue Milton 602688

magazine@winchcombeparish.org.uk

603669
321348
317812



http://www.winchcombeparish.org.uk/
mailto:spc@winchcombeparish.org.uk
mailto:revrachel@winchcombeparish.org.uk

The Parish of Winchcombe Key Contacts

Parish Administrator:
Mark Mulley parishadministrator@winchcombeparish.org.uk
Baptism Enquiries:

Mike and Margaret
Holloway baptisms@winchcombeparish.org.uk

Confirmation Enquiries:

John Paul Hoskins johnpaul@winchcombeparish.org.uk

Wedding Enquiries:

Jane Wain weddings@winchcombeparish.org.uk

Funeral Enquiries:

Mark Mulley parishadministrator@winchcombeparish.org.uk

PCC Lay Chairman: Simon Andrews, 50 Gloucester Street 07842

PCC Treasurer: Geof Adlington, The Old Coach House, Chandos Street

PCC Secretary: Sara Collins, Isbourne House, Castle Street

Captain of Bell Ringers: Clare Pritchard, 3 Cedar Grove

Church Stewards: Tom Hancock, Saltway House, The George

Concerts Secretary: Martin Gorman

Directors of Music: music@winchcombeparish.org.uk
Shelley Everall-Hoban 07944
Andrew Horton

Electoral Roll Officer: Jennifer Soltau, Cotswold House, Gloucester St

Friends of St Peter’s: Steve Williams
Pastoral Co-ordinator: Margaret Batterbury

Safeguarding Officer: Lynne Banks, St Mary’s, Cowl Lane

Contact details for other Churches in Winchcombe
Winchcombe Methodist Church:
The Revd Jayne Webb - jayne.webb@methodist.org.uk 01684
Methodist Church Hall Bookings - Linda Maggs
Encounter Church:
Info@encounterchurch.org.uk
St Nicholas Catholic Church:

winchcombe.stnicholas@cliftondiocese.com

602067

603421

603640

604296

602067
168451
602053
603734
602814
602173
604224

285882

321348

602559

602509

604177
602555

298650
603330

604552

602412


mailto:parishadministrator@winchcombeparish.org.uk

Current Services

St Peter’s
Sunday:
8.00am Holy Communion (BCP)
10.30am Holy Communion — also join in on YouTube via www.winchcombeparish.org.uk.
The service is also broadcast on Radio Winchcombe at 1.00pm.
5.00pm Evening service led by the Readers

Please note new autumn/winter time for evening service
Monday to Thursday:

12.30pm Holy Communion (online only)

No service on Friday.

Please check the weekly bulletins and website as the times and locations of services may
change.

The glorious garden of Pat and Philip Barton, Gloucester Street.


http://www.winchcombeparish.org.uk/

