

### www.winchcombeparish.org.uk

# St Peter's Centre, Gloucester Street, Winchcombe, GL54 5LU 01242 602067

## spc@winchcombeparish.org.uk

Office Open Monday – Friday

9.30am - Noon

#### **Ministers**

The Revd John Paul Hoskins 603640; <u>johnpaul@winchcombeparish.org.uk</u>
The Revd Rachel Murray 462347; <u>revrachel@winchcombeparish.org.uk</u>

#### Churchwardens

Simon Andrews	07842 168451	Rob Stone	602384
Ommon / man omo	0,0.2.200.01	TOD CLOTTE	

## **Deputy Churchwardens**

Christ Church, Gretton	Sue Fleck	604421
St Michael's, Stanley Pontlarge	Rosemary Hancock	602173
St Mary's, Sudeley Manor	Tom Hancock	602173

## **Honorary Clergy & Lay Readers**

Steve Carter	609346	The Revd Mike Holloway	603421
Cliff Cocks	604341	The Revd Robert Pestell	609223
The Rt Revd Peter Firth	603669	Nigel Sharp	602581
Fliss Hall	604758	The Revd Jo & Revd John Stevinson	602195
The Revd Michael Hand	609575	The Revd Dr John Sutcliffe	609040
Chris Haslam	820846		

All material for inclusion in the magazine should reach the editorial team **by the tenth day of the preceding month.** (NB July/August and December/January are joint issues.)

Editorial Team:	Jennie Davies	604902	Peter Firth	603669
	Chris Haslam	820846	Lynne Horton	321348
	Penny Kain	609025	Jo Rees	317812

Cathryn Wilcock 602194

Advertising: Sue Milton 602688

magazine@winchcombeparish.org.uk

## **The Parish of Winchcombe Key Contacts**

Parish Administrator:			
Mark Mulley	Mark Mulley parishadministrator@winchcombeparish.org.uk		
Baptism Enquirie	s:		
Mike and Margaret Holloway baptisms@winchcombeparish.org.uk			
Confirmation End	juiries:		
John Paul Hoskins	johnpaul@winchcombeparish.org.uk		603640
<b>Wedding Enquiri</b>	es:		
Jane Wain	weddings@winchcombeparish.org.uk		604296
Funeral Enquiries	5 <b>:</b>		
Mark Mulley	parishadministrator@winchcombeparish.org.uk		602067
<b>PCC Lay Chairma</b>	<b>n</b> : Simon Andrews, 50 Gloucester Street 0	7842	168451
PCC Treasurer:	Geof Adlington, The Old Coach House, Chandos	Street	602053
PCC Secretary:	Sara Collins, Isbourne House, Castle Street		603734
Captain of Bell Ri	ingers: Clare Pritchard, 3 Cedar Grove		602814
<b>Church Stewards</b>	: Tom Hancock, Saltway House, The George		602173
<b>Concerts Secreta</b>	ry: Martin Gorman		604224
Directors of Musi	<b>c</b> : music@winchcombeparish.org.uk		
	Shelley Everall-Hoban	07944	285882
	Andrew Horton		321348
Electoral Roll Officer: Jennifer Soltau, Cotswold House, Gloucester St			602559
Friends of St Pet	er's: Steve Williams		602509
Pastoral Co-ordir	nator: Margaret Batterbury		604177
Safeguarding Officer: Lynne Banks, St Mary's, Cowl Lane			602555
	ntact details for other Churches in Winchcom	be	
Winchcombe Met	hodist Church:		
The Revd Jayne We	ebb - jayne.webb@methodist.org.uk	01684	298650
Methodist Church Hall Bookings - Linda Maggs			603330
Encounter Church:			
Info@encounterchurch.org.uk			
St Nicholas Catholic Church:			
winchcombe.stnicholas@cliftondiocese.com			602412

#### **Current Services**

## St Peter's

## **Sunday:**

8.00am Holy Communion (BCP)

10.30am Holy Communion – also join in on YouTube via <u>www.wi</u>nchcombeparish.org.uk.

The service is also broadcast on Radio Winchcombe at 1.00pm.

**5.00pm** Evening service led by the Readers

Please note new autumn/winter time for evening service

## **Monday to Thursday:**

12.30pm Holy Communion (online only)

No service on Friday.

Please check the weekly bulletins and website as the times and locations of services may change.



The glorious garden of Pat and Philip Barton, Gloucester Street.